SE-380 CHANGE ORDER NO: 1

CHANGE ORDER TO DESIGN-BID-BUILD CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

AGENCY: SC Office of Resilience
PROJECT NAME: Lake City - Hichway 52 Phase 2 Stormwater Improvements
PROJECT NUMBER: D30-N006-PG

CONTRACTOR: Digging Deep Construction LLC

This Contract is changed as follows: (Insert description of change in space provided below.)
overs the cost of the extra materials and the labor reul ed for 1nstallat10ns Durmg the review of shop

ADJUSTMENTS IN THE CONTRACT SUM:

1. Original Contract Sum: ‘ $1,720,000.00 |
2. Change in Contract Sum by previously approved Change Orders: ‘ $0.00 ‘
3. Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: ‘ $1,720,000.00 |
4. Amount of this Change Order: ’ $60,756.20 ‘
5. New Contract Sum, including this Change Order: ‘ $1,780,756.20 |

ADJUSTMENTS IN THE CONTRACT TIME:
1. Initial Substantial Completion Date: ‘ 01/27/2025 |

2. Sum of previously approved increases and decreases in Days: Ijl Days

3. Change in Days for this Change Order: I:I Days

4. Total Number of Days added to this Contract including this Change Order: ljl Days
5. New Substantial Completion Date: ‘ 01/27/2025

AGENCY ACCEPTANCE AND CERTIFICATION
I certify that the Agency has authorized, unencumbered funds available for obligation to this contract.

Change is within Agency Construction Contract Change Order Certification of: $0.00 O Yes o

BY: Phleisha Lewis TITLE: Mitigation Director DATE: 11/13/2024

APPROVEDBY: C—==0) (D U, a0 DATE: 11/13/2024

(OSE PROJECT MANAGER)




1023 Edition
SE-380, Page 2 CHANGE ORDER REQUEST NO.:_|
CHANGE ORDER REQUEST SUMMARY - DESIGN-BID-BUILD

AGENCY: SC Office of Resilience
PROJECT NAME: Lake City Highway 52 Phase 2
PROJECT NUMBER: D30-N006-PG

CONTRACTOR: Digging Decp Construction

This Couatract is requested to be changed as follows: (fnsert descripiion of change in space provided below.)

This change order covers the cost of the extra materials and the labor required for installations. During the review of shop drawings,
adjustments were made lo the pipe layout to help improve constructability. Those changes involve adding 168' of RCP, 3 junction boxes, and
a 60" head wall. Please refer to the attuched plan revisions and material quote for further details.

ADJUSTMENTS IN THE CONTRACT TIME:  Rcquested Change in Days for this Change Order: 0 Dayy
(§]] 2) 3)
Contractor Subcontractor TOTAL
1. | Labor $6,000.00
Direct Costs . .
(Provide back-up. 2. | Materials (including Sales Tax) $54,232.20
including hourly rates, 3. | Rental Charges
invoices, manh , elc, :
voiees, manhours, €tc.) || Subtotal Direct Costs $60,232.20 s 0.00 $60,232.20
(sum lines | - 3)

5 Contractor OH&P
- (not to exceed 17% of line 4, col 1)

6 Subcontractor's OH&P
Contractor Markup (per - (not to exceed 17% of line 4, col 2)
AlA A201, Scetion 7.1.5) Contractor markup on Subcontractor

7. (not to exceed 10% of line 4, col 2)

g. | Toul Conmacior Markup $ 0.00 5 0.00 S 0.00
sum lines 5 7)

9, Bonds $524.00

Additional Bonding,
Insarance and Permit | 10. | Insurance
Costs Associated with [ 1 Permits, Licenses or Fecs

Change Order
12. | Subtoal (sum lines 9 — 11) $524.00 s 0.0 $ 524.00
Change Order Cost
TOTAL 13| s lines 4, 8,12, col 3) Sobisozl
ADJUSTMENTS IN CON CTr i Amount of this Change Order Request:  $__$60,756.20

Py =G| e AL T 2

v ;
(Siggrens of\deﬁesemmi»(),
Priat Namc of Represcntuﬂve: wb\l CX...\ll pIb; ; E

pate:__11/08/2024

Date: {2 NM{

SE-380, Page 2

(Slgnqfre of Reprc:cntafive)/-.. "
Priztt Name of Represeutaﬂve:_m'_%_ G’L_m\ ye






