SE-380 CHANGE ORDER NO: 2

CHANGE ORDER TO DESIGN-BID-BUILD CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

AGENCY: SC Office of Resilience
PROJECT NAME: Lake City - Hichway 52 Phase 2 Stormwater Improvements
PROJECT NUMBER: D30-N006-PG

CONTRACTOR: Digging Deep Construction LLC

This Contract is changed as follows: (Insert description of change in space provided below.)

Demo ition of emstm p1p1ng and boxes that was not stated within the bid set of plans Replace the fencing at

ADJUSTMENTS IN THE CONTRACT SUM:

1. Original Contract Sum: ‘ $1,720,000.00 |
2. Change in Contract Sum by previously approved Change Orders: ‘ $60,756.20 ‘
3. Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: ‘ $1,780,756.20 |
4. Amount of this Change Order: ’ $62,317.00 ‘
5. New Contract Sum, including this Change Order: ‘ $1,843,073.20 |

ADJUSTMENTS IN THE CONTRACT TIME:

1. Initial Substantial Completion Date: ‘ 01/27/2025 |
2. Sum of previously approved increases and decreases in Days: | 0 ‘ Days

3. Change in Days for this Change Order: | 30 ‘ Days

4. Total Number of Days added to this Contract including this Change Order: | 30 ‘ Days

5. New Substantial Completion Date: ‘02/26/2025

AGENCY ACCEPTANCE AND CERTIFICATION
I certify that the Agency has authorized, unencumbered funds available for obligation to this contract.

Change is within Agency Construction Contract Change Order Certification of: $0.00 O Yes o

BY: Phleisha Lewis TITLE: Mitigation Director DATE: 01/23/2025

APPROVEDBY: C—==0) (D U, a0 DATE: 01/23/2025

(OSE PROJECT MANAGER)




2022 Editon

SE-380, Page 2 CHANGE ORDER REQUEST NO.: 2
CHANGE ORDER REQUEST SUMMARY — DESIGN-BID-BUILD

AGENCY:

PROJECT NAME: Lake City Highway 52 Phase i1

PROJECT NUMBER:

CONTRACTOR: Digging Deep Construction

This Contract is requested to be changed as follows: {Insert description of change in space provided below.)

demolition of existing piping and boxes that was nol stated within the bid set of plans. The fencing at the school has to be replaced do 1o
shifting the existing stormwater channel towards the school’s property. Remove and replace 1055 LF of fence - $38,000.00. 161 LF of 48"
RCP to be demoed — $8,500.00, Flow fill 60 LF of 48" RCP - $10,000.00. Remove 2 boxes - $2,500.00. Remove 16 LF of 15" RCP and 18"
RCP-$1500.00, Reinstall 16LF of 18" RCP-1200.00, and increase in bond rider- 617.00

ADJUSTMENTS IN THE CONTRACT TIME: Requested Change in Days for this Change Order: 30 Days
(n (2) 3)
Contractor Subcontractor TOTAL
1. | Labor 62317.00
Direct Costs : . R
(provide back-up, 2. | Materials (including Sales Tax)
including hourly rates, 3. | Rental Charges
invoices, manhours, cic.) Subtotal Direct Costs
4. {sum lines 1 —3) $62,317.00 5 0.00 $62,317.00
5 Contractor OH&P
| (Not to Exceed 17% of line 4. col 1)
6 Subcontractor’s OH&P
Contractor Markap (per " | (Not to Excced 17% of ling 4, col 2)
AlLA A20, Section 7.1.5) - Contractor markup on Subcontractor
* ] (Notto Exceed 10% of line 4. cot 2)
Total Contractor Markup
8. (suzn lines 5 - 7) S 0.00 $ 0.00 5 v.00
9. | Bonds
Additional Bonding,
Insurance and Permit | 18. | Insurance
Costs Associated with [ 31 | Permits, 1.icenses or Fees
Change Order N
12. | Subtotal (sum lines 9 - 11) § 0.00 s 0.00 $ 0.00
Change Order Cost
TOTAL 13 (sum lincs 4, 8, 12, col 3) —
ADJUSTMENTS IN THE CONTRACT SUM: Amounl of this Change Order Request:  $_$6Z.317.00

Date:_12-5-2024

cow'rm?an AECE%EQ /w /
BY: VAA /i
i 6 (Signature of Pepresentative)
Print Name of Representative: Ricky Goff

A/E RECOMME FOR
BY: Date: 01.22.2025
7 (Signature of Representative)
Print Name &1 Representative; _Jason Qutlaw

GENCY ACCEPTANCE:

Bl N T o T

{Signature of Representative)

muzﬂ_ﬂfﬁm.%ogj

SE-380, Page 2




hY
2022 Editi
Print Name of Representative: Et\c_. é»fggﬁ‘ﬁg x C\: z: 5%\'&@: ‘\ Cbeuet ) CO.:\.. -:.-

Instrection to Contractor:

Attach documentation as needed to justify the requested change to the contract and submit to A/E or Agency.

SE-380, Page 2






